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CITY OF BIGGS 
ELECTRIC UTILITY  

 SERVICE RATE 
 
 

SUNWEST MILLING COMPANY (SCHEDULE C4) 
_________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
AUTHORITY:  Biggs Municipal Code Section 10.25.060 
    
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2024 to July 1, 2025 
 
 
 

CATEGORY RATE 
  

Customer Connection Charge $433.37 
  

Demand Charge - Per kW $14.00 
  

Energy Charge - Per kWh $0.195 
  
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS: 
 
Rate C4 includes a Power Factor Adjustment for efficiency and the 
cost-of-service increase created by large inductive loads at start up: 

 
Schedule C4 Power Factor Adjustment: 

   < or = 70%. 
71% to 75% 
76% to 80% 
81% to 85%. 
86% to 90% 

90% or > 

 
0.1290 
0.1075 
0.0968 
0.0860 
0.0645 
0.0000 
 

 
 
 
 
 


