# CITY OF BIGGS ELECTRIC UTILITY

### SERVICE RATE

## **SUNWEST MILLING COMPANY (SCHEDULE C4)**

**AUTHORITY:** Biggs Municipal Code Section 10.25.060

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** July 1, 2024 to July 1, 2025

CATEGORY	RATE
Customer Connection Charge	\$433.37
Demand Charge - Per kW	\$14.00
Energy Charge - Per kWh	\$0.195

#### **SPECIFIC CONDITIONS:**

Rate C4 includes a Power Factor Adjustment for efficiency and the cost-of-service increase created by large inductive loads at start up:

### **Schedule C4 Power Factor Adjustment:**

< or = 70%.	0.1290
71% to 75%	0.1075
76% to 80%	0.0968
81% to 85%.	0.0860
86% to 90%	0.0645
90% or >	0.0000